City of St. Helens

265 Strand Street St. Helens, OR 97051 (503) 397-6272

Ordinance(s) Notice

The City Council will consider adoption of the following ordinance(s) on **November 1**, **2023**, at the regular meeting held in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 265 Strand Street, St. Helens, Oregon, beginning at 7:00 p.m.

Ordinance Titles

ORDINANCES – First Reading

3297 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF ST. HELENS COMPREHENSIVE PLAN MAP FOR CERTAIN PROPERTY FROM LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (LI) DESIGNATION TO THE GENERAL COMMERCIAL (GC) DESIGNATION AND THE ZONING DISTRICT MAP FROM THE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (LI) ZONE TO THE GENERAL COMMERCIAL (GC) ZONE

Copies of ordinances are available from the City Recorder at City Hall, 265 Strand Street, St. Helens, Oregon.

Date Posted: October 25, 2023

Posted:

- Website
- City Hall
- Library
- Police Station